
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
I have had a wonderful first term here at Bowburn and been made to feel part of the Bowburn family.               
The children have worked so hard this term and enjoyed so many lovely treats and experiences.  
I hope you all have a very Merry Christmas and a Happy New Year.  I look forward to seeing you all back at school 
on Thursday 4th January 2024! 
 

Mrs Maughan 

 

We currently have a vacancy 
for a parent governor.  If you 
are interested in applying, 
please read the information 
sheet attached and contact 
the Chair of Governors 
(Stewart Davidson) to arrange 
an informal chat. 

 s.davidson700@durhamlearning.net  

 
 

 

 
 
 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Thank you to everyone who has supported all our Christmas events in school. The children have had a wonderful time with 

the pantomime, Polar Express, parties, performances, fun run’s, visits from Santa and so much more! 

mailto:s.davidson700@durhamlearning.net


Holiday Closing date 
Teacher Training Days 

school closed to children 
Date re-opens for children 

Christmas Tuesday 19th December  Thursday 4th January 

Teacher Training Day Wednesday 3rd January Teacher Training Day  

February Half Term Friday 16th February  Monday 26th February 

Easter Thursday 28th March  Monday 15th April 

May Half Term Friday 24th May  Monday 3rd June 

Summer  Friday 19th July   

Teacher Training Days Monday 22nd & Tuesday 23rd 

July 

Teacher Training Days  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

After School Clubs 
Clubs Start w/c 8th Jan and run until Feb Half Term 

(6 weeks) 
  

Day Year Group Club Details 

Monday 
  

Reception 
Max 12 places 

Stories Through Drawing 
3pm to 4pm 

Monday 
  

Year 1 
Max 25 places 

Classroom Games 
3pm to 4pm 

Monday 
  

Years 3, 4, 5 & 
6 
Max 28 places 
£12 for 6 
week block 

KS2 Boxercise Club 
(Coach from Active Families) 
3:15pm to 4:15pm 

Monday 
  

Years R, 1, 2, 
3, 4, 5 & 6 
Max 20 places 
£18 for 6 
week block 

Forest School 
3:15pm to 4:15pm 

Monday 
  

Years 4 & 5 
Max 25 places 

History Detectives 
3:15pm to 4:15pm 

Wednes-
day 

Years 4 & 5 
Max 25 places 
  

Sports Club 
3:15pm to 4:15pm 

Thursday Year 6 
Y6 SATs Booster 
3:15pm to 4:15pm 

Please book via ParentPay 



Event Dates and Dates for your Diary 2023-2024 

Date Time Event Year What Do I Need? 

Mon 18th Dec 10.30am Christmas Service Y3/4 Y3/4 parents/carers welcome.  

Mon 18th Dec 1.30pm Christmas Service Y5/6 Y5/6 parents/carers welcome.  

Tues 19th Dec Morning Christmas Panto Y1-6 

Come to school in Christmas party clothes 

(remember they will be outside at break so will 

need sensible  shoes and coats) 

  Christmas Holidays   

Fri 5th Jan All Day Captain Chemistry Workshop Y3  

Wed 10th Jan All Day Captain Chemistry Workshop Y4  

Mon 15th Jan 1-3pm Dodgeball  Y5/6 Come to school in PE kit 

Tues 16th Jan 12.30-2.30pm Team Building & Problem Solving TBC  

Fri 19th Jan AM Captain Chemistry Workshop Y1  

Fri 25th Jan AM Captain Chemistry Workshop Y1  

Tues 30th Jan 9am-12pm Multisports Y3 Come to school in PE kit 

     

     


